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Local Public Health and Tribal Health Contacts 

 
Contact Phone/Email County / Tribe 

Torie Andrews, Health Promotion 
and Prevention Coordinator 

541-523-8211 
tdandrews@bakercounty.org 
 

Baker  

Bill Emminger, Environmental Health 
Division Manager 

541-766-6842 
Bill.Emminger@co.benton.or.us 
 

Benton  

Dawn Emerick, Local Health 
Administrator 

503-655-8479 
demerick@clackamas.us 
 

Clackamas 

Mike McNickle, Administrator 503-338-3686 
mmcnickle@co.clatsop.or.us 
 

Clatsop 

Erica Owen McCain, Administrator 503-369-9753 
eowen@tphfcc.org 
 

Columbia 

Vicki Faciane, Director, Health & 
Human Services 

541-888-7515 
vfaciane@ctclusi.org 
 

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, 
Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw 

Florence Pourtal-Stevens, Public 
Health Administrator 

541-751-2425 
florence.pourtal-stevens@chw.coos.or.us 
 

Coos 

Muriel DeLavergne-Brown, 
Administrator 

541-447-5165 
mdelavergnebrown@h.co.crook.or.us 
 

Crook 

Brody Hodges, Environmental Health 
Coordinator 

541-251-7074  
HodgesB@currych.org 
 

Curry 

Hillary Saraceno, Deputy Director 541-322-7400 
Hillary.Saraceno@deschutes.org 

Deschutes 
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Bob Dannenhoffer, Health 
Administrator/Officer 

541-671-7061 
bob@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 
 

Douglas 

Kimberly Lindsay, Administrator 541-676-9161 
Kimberly.lindsay@gobhi.net 
 

Grant 

Steven Grasty, Administrator 541-573-2271 
Steve.grasty@co.harney.or.us 
 

Harney 

Ian Stromquist, Environmental 
Health Response Coordinator 

541-387-6885 
 ian.stromquist@co.hood-river.or.us 
 

Hood River 

Jackson Baures, Public Health 
Division Manager 

541-774-8039 
bauresjb@jacksoncounty.org 
 

Jackson 

Michael Baker, Administrator (541) 325-5001 
michael.baker@co.jefferson.or.us 
 

Jefferson 

Diane Hoover, Administrator/Director 541-474-5334 
dhoover@co.josephine.or.us 
 

Josephine 

Ramona Quinn, Environmental 
Health Program Administrator 

541-851-3734 
rquinn@co.klamath.or.us 
 

Klamath 

Beth Hadley, Administrator 541-947-6045 
bhadley@co.lake.or.us 
 

Lake 

Jocelyn Warren, Public Health 
Manager 

541-682-3950 
jocelyn.warren@co.lane.or.us 
 

Lane 

Amy Chapman, Environmental 
Health Manager 

541-265-0431 
achapman@co.lincoln.or.us 

Lincoln 
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Pat Crozier, Public Health Program 
Manager 

541-924-6916 
pcrozier@co.linn.or.us 
 

Linn 

Angela Gerrard, Health Department 
Director 

541-823-3227 
Angela.gerrard@malheurco.org 
 

Malheur 

Rick Sherman, Program Supervisor 
Environmental Health 

503-588-5387 
rsherman@co.marion.or.us 
 

Marion 

Sheree Smith, Public Health Director 541-481-4200 
ssmith@co.morrow.or.us 
 

Morrow 

Andrea Hamberg, Program 
Supervisor 

503-988-9406 
andrea.hamberg@multco.us 
 

Multnomah 

Teri Thalhofer, Director Local Health 
Administrator 

541-506-2614 
terit@co.wasco.or.us 
 

North Central PHD (Wasco, 
Sherman and Gilliam) 

Wendy Zieker, Community Health 
Nurse Supervisor 

503-623-8175 
zieker.wendy@co.polk.or.us 
 

Polk 

Elke Johnson, Community Health 
Director  

541-444-1030 
elkej@ctsi.nsn.us 
 

Confederated Tribes of Siletz  

Robin Watts, Nursing Supervisor 503) 842-3928 
rwatts@co.tillamook.or.us 
 

Tillamook 

Sarah Williams, Deputy Director 541-278-5432 
sarah.williams@umatillacounty.net 
 

Umatilla 

Carrie Brogoitti, Public Health 
Administrator  

541-962-8890  
cbrogoitti@chdinc.org 

Union 
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Laina Fisher, Administrator, Nursing 
Supervisor 

541-426-6127 
lfisher@co.wallowa.or.us 
 

Wallowa 

Jon Kawaguchi, EH Program 
Supervisor 

503-846-4932 
jon_kawaguchi@co.washington.or.us 
 

Washington 

Karen Woods, Program Coordinator 541-763-2725 
kwoods@asherhealth.net 
 

Wheeler 

Tom Eversole, Public Health 
Manager 

(503) 434-6253 
eversolet@co.yamhill.or.us 
 

Yamhill 

 


